8937 Report of Organizational Actions

(December 2017) Affecting Basis of Securities OMB No. 1545-0123
Department of the Ti
m?é’r?]aﬁnp?é'vec’nueeseﬁ%i”ry » See separate instructions.

=1edl Reporting Issuer

1 Issuer's name 2 Issuer's employer identification number (EIN)
MES EMERGING MARKETS DEBT LOCAL CURRENCY FUND 45-2808462

3 Name of contact for additional information | 4 Telephone No. of contact 5 Email address of contact
MES SERVICE CENTER, INC. (800) 225-2606 dlinternet-svcs@mfs.com

6 Number and street (or P.O. box if mail is not delivered to street address) of contact 7 City, town, or post office, state, and ZIP code of contact
111 HUNTINGTON AVENUE BOSTON, MA 02199

8 Date of action 9 Classification and description
10/31/19 REGULATED INVESTMENT COMPANY (RIC) SHARES - CLASS A,B,C,I,R1,R2,R3,R4,R6
10 CUSIP number 11 Serial number(s) 12 Ticker symbol 13 Account number(s)

SEE ATTACHED SEE ATTACHED

Organizational Action Attach additional statements if needed. See back of form for additional questions.
14  Describe the organizational action and, if applicable, the date of the action or the date against which shareholders' ownership is measured for

the action > Non-taxable return of capital distributions to shareholders. See attached.

15 Describe the quantitative effect of the organizational action on the basis of the security in the hands of a U.S. taxpayer as an adjustment per
share or as a percentage of old basis » The total amount of Box 14, per share non-taxable return of capital, on the attached schedule,
represents a reduction in the shareholder's tax basis in their shares held.

16  Describe the calculation of the change in basis and the data that supports the calculation, such as the market values of securities and the
valuation dates ® The tax basis of the shareholders' shares is decreased by the Box 14, per share amount of non-taxable return of
capital on the attached schedule, multiplied by the number of shares the shareholder owns.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the separate Instructions. Cat. No. 37752P Form 8937 (12-2017)
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ZTed|l Organizational Action (continued)

17  List the applicable Internal Revenue Code section(s) and subsection(s) upon which the tax treatment is based »

Pursuant to IRC

Sec. 301(c)(1), the portion of a distribution which is a dividend (as defined in IRC Sec. 316), is includable in gross income. Pursuant to

IRC Sec. 301(c)(2), the portion of a distribution which is not a dividend, shall be applied against and reduce the adjusted tax basis of the

stock.

18 Can any resulting loss be recognized? » No loss will be recognized as a result of any non-taxable return of capital.

19  Provide any other information necessary to implement the adjustment, such as the reportable tax year » This organizational action is

reportable with respect to tax year 2019.

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and
belief, it is true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than officer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.
Sign
Here Signature > Date »
Print your name » A signed copy is on file. Title >
. i ! Preparer's signature Date
Pald Print/Type preparer's name P [¢] Check D i PTIN
self-employed
Preparer oy
Use Only Firm's name » Firm's EIN »
Firm's address » Phone no.

Send Form 8937 (including accompanying statements) to: Department of the Treasury, Internal Revenue Service, Ogden, UT 84201-0054




MFS EMERGING MARKETS DEBT LOCAL CURRENCY FUND

45-2808462

FISCAL YEAR ENDED OCTOBER 31, 201¢

SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENT TO FORM 8937

Share
Class

>

W W WwWwwwwww >>»>>»>> > >

O0O0O0O0000O0

Box 10

Cusip

Number
552746455
552746455
552746455
552746455
552746455
552746455
552746455
552746455
552746455

552746448
552746448
552746448
552746448
552746448
552746448
552746448
552746448
552746448

552746430
552746430
552746430
552746430
552746430
552746430
552746430
552746430
552746430

Box 12
Ticker

Symbol
EMLAX

EMLAX
EMLAX
EMLAX
EMLAX
EMLAX
EMLAX
EMLAX
EMLAX

EMLBX
EMLBX
EMLBX
EMLBX
EMLBX
EMLBX
EMLBX
EMLBX
EMLBX

EMLCX
EMLCX
EMLCX
EMLCX
EMLCX
EMLCX
EMLCX
EMLCX
EMLCX

Record
Date
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily

Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily

Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily

Ex
Date
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily

Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily

Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily

Payable
Date
2/1/2019
3/1/2019
4/1/2019
5/1/2019
6/3/2019
7/1/2019
8/1/2019
9/3/2019
10/1/2019

2/1/2019
3/1/2019
4/1/2019
5/1/2019
6/3/2019
7/1/2019
8/1/2019
9/3/2019
10/1/2019

2/1/2019
3/1/2019
4/1/2019
5/1/2019
6/3/2019
7/1/2019
8/1/2019
9/3/2019
10/1/2019

LR A AR A T LR R LR R A A

LR LR A

Per Share

Distribution

0.025000012
0.027000008
0.027000008
0.027000000
0.027000008
0.027000000
0.027000008
0.027000008
0.026000010

0.021099995
0.022950004
0.022880015
0.022880010
0.022900010
0.022959990
0.022809986
0.022630000
0.021789990

0.021099995
0.022919988
0.022839994
0.022839990
0.022870002
0.022959990
0.022809986
0.022630000
0.021759990

Box 14
Per Share
Nontaxable

Return of Capital
0.013595615

0.014683262
0.014683262
0.014683258
0.014683262
0.014683258
0.014683262
0.014683262
0.014139439

LR R A R A T

0.011474691
0.012480771
0.012442709
0.012442707
0.012453583
0.012486202
0.012404626
0.012306745
0.011849927

LR AR A T

0.011474691
0.012464448
0.012420945
0.012420943
0.012437264
0.012486202
0.012404626
0.012306745
0.011833613

LR R A T



MFS EMERGING MARKETS DEBT LOCAL CURRENCY FUND

45-2808462

FISCAL YEAR ENDED OCTOBER 31, 201¢

SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENT TO FORM 8937

Share
Class

R1
R1
R1
R1
R1
R1
R1
R1
R1

R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2

Box 10

Cusip

Number
552746422
552746422
552746422
552746422
552746422
552746422
552746422
552746422
552746422

522746414
552746414
552746414
552746414
552746414
552746414
552746414
552746414
552746414

552746398
552746398
552746398
552746398
552746398
552746398
552746398
552746398
552746398

Box 12
Ticker

Symbol
EMLIX

EMLIX
EMLIX
EMLIX
EMLIX
EMLIX
EMLIX
EMLIX
EMLIX

EMLJIX
EMLJIX
EMLJIX
EMLJIX
EMLJIX
EMLJIX
EMLJIX
EMLJIX
EMLJIX

EMLKX
EMLKX
EMLKX
EMLKX
EMLKX
EMLKX
EMLKX
EMLKX
EMLKX

Record
Date
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily

Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily

Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily

Ex
Date
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily

Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily

Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily

Payable
Date
2/1/2019
3/1/2019
4/1/2019
5/1/2019
6/3/2019
7/1/2019
8/1/2019
9/3/2019
10/1/2019

2/1/2019
3/1/2019
4/1/2019
5/1/2019
6/3/2019
7/1/2019
8/1/2019
9/3/2019
10/1/2019

2/1/2019
3/1/2019
4/1/2019
5/1/2019
6/3/2019
7/1/2019
8/1/2019
9/3/2019
10/1/2019

LR A AR A T LR R LR R A A

LR LR A

Per Share

Distribution

0.026269989
0.028270004
0.028299993
0.028299990
0.028290011
0.028260000
0.028310006
0.028380004
0.027330000

0.021139985
0.022950004
0.022909992
0.022880010
0.022900010
0.023000010
0.022839994
0.022660008
0.021789990

0.023730004
0.025680004
0.025649989
0.025650000
0.025660002
0.025650000
0.025599986
0.025540001
0.024620010

Box 14
Per Share
Nontaxable

Return of Capital

LR AR A T LR R A R A T

LR R A T

0.014286260
0.015373917
0.015390226
0.015390224
0.015384797
0.015368476
0.015395671
0.015433737
0.014862720

0.011496439
0.012480771
0.012459012
0.012442707
0.012453583
0.012507966
0.012420945
0.012323064
0.011849927

0.012904954
0.013965412
0.013949089
0.013949095
0.013954534
0.013949095
0.013921896
0.013889275
0.013388961



MFS EMERGING MARKETS DEBT LOCAL CURRENCY FUND

45-2808462

FISCAL YEAR ENDED OCTOBER 31, 201¢

SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENT TO FORM 8937

Share
Class
R3
R3
R3
R3
R3
R3
R3
R3
R3

R4
R4
R4
R4
R4
R4
R4
R4
R4

R6
R6
R6
R6
R6
R6
R6
R6
R6

Box 10

Cusip

Number
552746380
552746380
552746380
552746380
552746380
552746380
552746380
552746380
552746380

552746372
552746372
552746372
552746372
552746372
552746372
552746372
552746372
552746372

552746323
552746323
552746323
552746323
552746323
552746323
552746323
552746323
552746323

Box 12
Ticker

Symbol
EMLLX

EMLLX
EMLLX
EMLLX
EMLLX
EMLLX
EMLLX
EMLLX
EMLLX

EMLMX
EMLMX
EMLMX
EMLMX
EMLMX
EMLMX
EMLMX
EMLMX
EMLMX

EMLNX
EMLNX
EMLNX
EMLNX
EMLNX
EMLNX
EMLNX
EMLNX
EMLNX

Record
Date
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily

Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily

Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily

Ex
Date
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily

Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily

Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily

Payable
Date
2/1/2019
3/1/2019
4/1/2019
5/1/2019
6/3/2019
7/1/2019
8/1/2019
9/3/2019
10/1/2019

2/1/2019
3/1/2019
4/1/2019
5/1/2019
6/3/2019
7/1/2019
8/1/2019
9/3/2019
10/1/2019

2/1/2019
3/1/2019
4/1/2019
5/1/2019
6/3/2019
7/1/2019
8/1/2019
9/3/2019
10/1/2019

LR A AR A T LR R LR R A A

LR LR A

Per Share

Distribution

0.025079992
0.027080004
0.027079988
0.027080010
0.027079988
0.027080010
0.027079988
0.027079988
0.026079990

0.026480014
0.028530012
0.028559990
0.028560000
0.028550008
0.028520010
0.028520000
0.028620006
0.027570000

0.026819991
0.028810012
0.028889985
0.028890000
0.028830000
0.028790010
0.028860008
0.028899998
0.027660000

Box 14
Per Share
Nontaxable

Return of Capital
0.013639111

0.014726766
0.014726757
0.014726769
0.014726757
0.014726769
0.014726757
0.014726757
0.014182934

LR R A R A T

0.014400477
0.015515315
0.015531618
0.015531624
0.015526190
0.015509876
0.015509871
0.015564256
0.014993238

LR AR A T

0.014585364
0.015667586
0.015711078
0.015711086
0.015678456
0.015656709
0.015694775
0.015716523
0.015042182

LR R A T





