(December 2017 Department of the Treasury

Report of Organizational Actions Affecting Basis of Securities

▶ See separate instructions.

OMB No. 1545-0123

Internal Revenue Service Part I Reporting Issuer 2 Issuer's employer identification number (EIN) Issuer's name MFS EMERGING MARKETS DEBT LOCAL CURRENCY FUND 45-2808462 3 Name of contact for additional information 4 Telephone No. of contact 5 Email address of contact MFS SERVICE CENTER, INC dlinternet-svcs@mfs.com 6 Number and street (or P.O. box if mail is not delivered to street address) of contact 7 City, town, or post office, state, and ZIP code of contact 111 HUNTINGTON AVENUE BOSTON, MA 02199 8 Date of action 9 Classification and description REGULATED INVESTMENT COMPANY (RIC) SHARES - CLASS A,B,C,I,R1,R2,R3,R4,R6 10/31/19 10 CUSIP number 11 Serial number(s) 12 Ticker symbol 13 Account number(s) SEE ATTACHED SEE ATTACHED Part II Organizational Action Attach additional statements if needed. See back of form for additional questions. Describe the organizational action and, if applicable, the date of the action or the date against which shareholders' ownership is measured for the action Non-taxable return of capital distributions to shareholders. See attached. 15 Describe the quantitative effect of the organizational action on the basis of the security in the hands of a U.S. taxpayer as an adjustment per share or as a percentage of old basis ► The total amount of Box 14, per share non-taxable return of capital, on the attached schedule, represents a reduction in the shareholder's tax basis in their shares held. Describe the calculation of the change in basis and the data that supports the calculation, such as the market values of securities and the valuation dates ► The tax basis of the shareholders' shares is decreased by the Box 14, per share amount of non-taxable return of capital on the attached schedule, multiplied by the number of shares the shareholder owns.

Part II Organizational Action (continued)

		applicable Internal Revenue Code									
), the portion of a distribution w									
stock.	. 3010	(c)(2), the portion of a distribution	on which	i is not a dividend, sna	п ре аррпец ада	inst and reduce th	le adjusted tax basis of the				
SIUCK.											
18 Ca	an anv	resulting loss be recognized? ►	No loss	s will be recognized as	a result of any n	on-taxable return	of capital				
				5 m. 50 1000 g 200 d. 0	a roourr or arry rr	orr taxable return	o. dapitan				
19 Pr	ovide	any other information necessary t	o impler	nent the adjustment, suc	h as the reportab	le tax year ▶ This	organizational action is				
reportal	ble wi	th respect to tax year 2019.									
		-									
	Unde	r penalties of perjury, I declare that I h	nave exan	nined this return, including	accompanying sche	dules and statements	, and to the best of my knowledge and				
	belief	, it is true, correct, and complete. Declar	aration of	preparer (other than officer	is based on all info	mation of which prep	arer has any knowledge.				
Sign											
Here	Signa	ature ►				Date ►					
	_					-					
	Print	your name ► A signed copy is on	file.			Title ►					
Paid		Print/Type preparer's name		Preparer's signature		Date	Check if PTIN				
Prepa	irer						self-employed				
Use C		Firm's name ▶					Firm's EIN ▶				
	y	Firm's address ▶					Phone no.				
Send Fo	rm 89	37 (including accompanying state	ments) t	o: Department of the Tre	easury, Internal Re	evenue Service, Og	den, UT 84201-0054				

MFS EMERGING MARKETS DEBT LOCAL CURRENCY FUND 45-2808462

FISCAL YEAR ENDED OCTOBER 31, 2019

SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENT TO FORM 8937

	Box 10	Box 12							Box 14 Per Share	
Share	Cusip	Ticker	Record	Ex	Payable	Per Share		Nontaxable		
Class	Number	Symbol	Date	Date	Date		Distribution	Return of Capital		
A	552746455	EMLAX	Daily	Daily	2/1/2019	\$	0.025000012	\$	0.013595615	
Α	552746455	EMLAX	Daily	Daily	3/1/2019	\$	0.027000008	\$	0.014683262	
Α	552746455	EMLAX	Daily	Daily	4/1/2019	\$	0.027000008	\$	0.014683262	
Α	552746455	EMLAX	Daily	Daily	5/1/2019	\$	0.027000000	\$	0.014683258	
Α	552746455	EMLAX	Daily	Daily	6/3/2019	\$	0.027000008	\$	0.014683262	
Α	552746455	EMLAX	Daily	Daily	7/1/2019	\$	0.027000000	\$	0.014683258	
Α	552746455	EMLAX	Daily	Daily	8/1/2019	\$	0.027000008	\$	0.014683262	
Α	552746455	EMLAX	Daily	Daily	9/3/2019	\$	0.027000008	\$	0.014683262	
Α	552746455	EMLAX	Daily	Daily	10/1/2019	\$	0.026000010	\$	0.014139439	
В	552746448	EMLBX	Daily	Daily	2/1/2019	\$	0.021099995	\$	0.011474691	
В	552746448	EMLBX	Daily	Daily	3/1/2019	\$	0.022950004	\$	0.012480771	
В	552746448	EMLBX	Daily	Daily	4/1/2019	\$	0.022880015	\$	0.012442709	
В	552746448	EMLBX	Daily	Daily	5/1/2019	\$	0.022880010	\$	0.012442707	
В	552746448	EMLBX	Daily	Daily	6/3/2019	\$	0.022900010	\$	0.012453583	
В	552746448	EMLBX	Daily	Daily	7/1/2019	\$	0.022959990	\$	0.012486202	
В	552746448	EMLBX	Daily	Daily	8/1/2019	\$	0.022809986	\$	0.012404626	
В	552746448	EMLBX	Daily	Daily	9/3/2019	\$	0.022630000	\$	0.012306745	
В	552746448	EMLBX	Daily	Daily	10/1/2019	\$	0.021789990	\$	0.011849927	
С	552746430	EMLCX	Daily	Daily	2/1/2019	\$	0.021099995	\$	0.011474691	
С	552746430	EMLCX	Daily	Daily	3/1/2019	\$	0.022919988	\$	0.012464448	
С	552746430	EMLCX	Daily	Daily	4/1/2019	\$	0.022839994	\$	0.012420945	
С	552746430	EMLCX	Daily	Daily	5/1/2019	\$	0.022839990	\$	0.012420943	
С	552746430	EMLCX	Daily	Daily	6/3/2019	\$	0.022870002	\$	0.012437264	
С	552746430	EMLCX	Daily	Daily	7/1/2019	\$	0.022959990	\$	0.012486202	
С	552746430	EMLCX	Daily	Daily	8/1/2019	\$	0.022809986	\$	0.012404626	
С	552746430	EMLCX	Daily	Daily	9/3/2019	\$	0.022630000	\$	0.012306745	
С	552746430	EMLCX	Daily	Daily	10/1/2019	\$	0.021759990	\$	0.011833613	

MFS EMERGING MARKETS DEBT LOCAL CURRENCY FUND 45-2808462

FISCAL YEAR ENDED OCTOBER 31, 2019

SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENT TO FORM 8937

	Box 10	Box 12		_					Box 14 Per Share	
Share	Cusip Number	Ticker	Record	Ex	Payable Date	Per Share Distribution		Nontaxable Return of Capital		
<u>Class</u>	552746422	<u>Symbol</u> EMLIX	<u>Date</u> Daily	<u>Date</u> Daily	2/1/2019	\$	0.026269989	<u>Kei</u> \$	0.014286260	
' '	552746422	EMLIX	Daily	Daily	3/1/2019	\$	0.028270004	φ \$	0.014280200	
' '	552746422	EMLIX	Daily	Daily	4/1/2019	\$	0.028299993	φ \$	0.015373917	
' '	552746422	EMLIX	Daily	Daily	5/1/2019	\$	0.028299990	\$ \$	0.015390220	
	552746422	EMLIX	Daily	Daily	6/3/2019	\$	0.028299990	\$ \$	0.015390224	
1	552746422	EMLIX	Daily	Daily	7/1/2019	Ф \$	0.028290011	э \$	0.015364797	
!		EMLIX	•	•						
!	552746422		Daily	Daily	8/1/2019	\$	0.028310006	\$	0.015395671	
!	552746422	EMLIX	Daily	Daily	9/3/2019	\$	0.028380004	\$	0.015433737	
ı	552746422	EMLIX	Daily	Daily	10/1/2019	\$	0.027330000	\$	0.014862720	
R1	522746414	EMLJX	Daily	Daily	2/1/2019	\$	0.021139985	\$	0.011496439	
R1	552746414	EMLJX	Daily	Daily	3/1/2019	\$	0.022950004	\$	0.012480771	
R1	552746414	EMLJX	Daily	Daily	4/1/2019	\$	0.022909992	\$	0.012459012	
R1	552746414	EMLJX	Daily	Daily	5/1/2019	\$	0.022880010	\$	0.012433012	
R1	552746414	EMLJX	Daily	Daily	6/3/2019	\$	0.022900010	\$	0.012442707	
R1	552746414	EMLJX	Daily	Daily	7/1/2019	\$	0.022900010	\$	0.012403000	
R1	552746414	EMLJX	Daily	Daily	8/1/2019	\$	0.023000010	φ \$	0.012307900	
R1	552746414	EMLJX	•	Daily	9/3/2019		0.022639994	э \$	0.012420945	
R1	552746414	EMLJX	Daily	•		\$ \$	0.022660006	\$ \$	0.012323064	
ΚI	552746414	EIVILJA	Daily	Daily	10/1/2019	Ф	0.021769990	Ф	0.011649927	
R2	552746398	EMLKX	Daily	Daily	2/1/2019	\$	0.023730004	\$	0.012904954	
R2	552746398	EMLKX	Daily	Daily	3/1/2019	\$	0.025680004	\$	0.013965412	
R2	552746398	EMLKX	Daily	Daily	4/1/2019	\$	0.025649989	\$	0.013949089	
R2	552746398	EMLKX	Daily	Daily	5/1/2019	\$	0.025650000	\$	0.013949095	
R2	552746398	EMLKX	Daily	Daily	6/3/2019	\$	0.025660002	\$	0.013954534	
R2	552746398	EMLKX	Daily	Daily	7/1/2019	\$	0.025650000	\$	0.013949095	
R2	552746398	EMLKX	Daily	Daily	8/1/2019	\$	0.025599986	\$	0.013921896	
R2	552746398	EMLKX	Daily	Daily	9/3/2019	\$	0.025540001	\$	0.013889275	
R2	552746398	EMLKX	Daily	Daily	10/1/2019	\$	0.024620010	\$	0.013388961	
			•	•						

MFS EMERGING MARKETS DEBT LOCAL CURRENCY FUND 45-2808462

FISCAL YEAR ENDED OCTOBER 31, 2019

SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENT TO FORM 8937

	Box 10	Box 12					Box 14 Per Share	
Share	Cusip	Ticker	Record	Ex	Payable	Per Share		Per Snare Nontaxable
Class	Number	Symbol	Date	Date	Date	Distribution	Return of Capital	
R3	552746380	EMLLX	Daily	Daily	2/1/2019	\$ 0.025079992	\$	0.013639111
R3	552746380	EMLLX	Daily	Daily	3/1/2019	\$ 0.027080004	\$	0.014726766
R3	552746380	EMLLX	Daily	Daily	4/1/2019	\$ 0.027079988	\$	0.014726757
R3	552746380	EMLLX	Daily	Daily	5/1/2019	\$ 0.027080010	\$	0.014726769
R3	552746380	EMLLX	Daily	Daily	6/3/2019	\$ 0.027079988	\$	0.014726757
R3	552746380	EMLLX	Daily	Daily	7/1/2019	\$ 0.027080010	\$	0.014726769
R3	552746380	EMLLX	Daily	Daily	8/1/2019	\$ 0.027079988	\$	0.014726757
R3	552746380	EMLLX	Daily	Daily	9/3/2019	\$ 0.027079988	\$	0.014726757
R3	552746380	EMLLX	Daily	Daily	10/1/2019	\$ 0.026079990	\$	0.014182934
R4	552746372	EMLMX	Daily	Daily	2/1/2019	\$ 0.026480014	\$	0.014400477
R4	552746372	EMLMX	Daily	Daily	3/1/2019	\$ 0.028530012	\$	0.015515315
R4	552746372	EMLMX	Daily	Daily	4/1/2019	\$ 0.028559990	\$	0.015531618
R4	552746372	EMLMX	Daily	Daily	5/1/2019	\$ 0.028560000	\$	0.015531624
R4	552746372	EMLMX	Daily	Daily	6/3/2019	\$ 0.028550008	\$	0.015526190
R4	552746372	EMLMX	Daily	Daily	7/1/2019	\$ 0.028520010	\$	0.015509876
R4	552746372	EMLMX	Daily	Daily	8/1/2019	\$ 0.028520000	\$	0.015509871
R4	552746372	EMLMX	Daily	Daily	9/3/2019	\$ 0.028620006	\$	0.015564256
R4	552746372	EMLMX	Daily	Daily	10/1/2019	\$ 0.027570000	\$	0.014993238
R6	552746323	EMLNX	Daily	Daily	2/1/2019	\$ 0.026819991	\$	0.014585364
R6	552746323	EMLNX	Daily	Daily	3/1/2019	\$ 0.028810012	\$	0.015667586
R6	552746323	EMLNX	Daily	Daily	4/1/2019	\$ 0.028889985	\$	0.015711078
R6	552746323	EMLNX	Daily	Daily	5/1/2019	\$ 0.028890000	\$	0.015711086
R6	552746323	EMLNX	Daily	Daily	6/3/2019	\$ 0.028830000	\$	0.015678456
R6	552746323	EMLNX	Daily	Daily	7/1/2019	\$ 0.028790010	\$	0.015656709
R6	552746323	EMLNX	Daily	Daily	8/1/2019	\$ 0.028860008	\$	0.015694775
R6	552746323	EMLNX	Daily	Daily	9/3/2019	\$ 0.028899998	\$	0.015716523
R6	552746323	EMLNX	Daily	Daily	10/1/2019	\$ 0.027660000	\$	0.015042182